

BRENHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT



1800 LONGWOOD DRIVE

PHONE: (979) 337-7337 FAX: (979) 337-7342 P.O. BOX 682 BRENHAM, TX, 77834-0682

NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING BRENHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M. FIRST FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM 1800 LONGWOOD DRIVE BRENHAM, TEXAS

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Discussion and Presentation on the Purpose, Scope, Goals, and Objectives of the Brenham Police Department Citizens Advisory Board
- 3. Introduction of Board Members and City of Brenham Staff
- 4. Discuss and Possibly Act Upon the Election of a Chair, Vice-Chair, and Secretary for a Term of One (1) Year
- 5. Discussion and Update on Current Police Department Activities Related to Community Outreach, Community Relations, and Addressing Public Concerns
- 6. Discussion and Presentation on Proposed Topics for Future Meetings
- 7. Discussion and Presentation on Proposed 2020-2021 Meeting Dates
- 8. Citizen and Visitor Comments
- 9. Administrative Reports
- 10. Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the October 5, 2020 agenda of items to be considered by the Brenham Police Department Citizens Advisory Board was posted to City Hall bulletin board at 200 W. Vulcan, Brenham, Texas on October 2, 2020 at 12:15 p.m..

Karen Stack

Deputy City Secretary II

Disability Access Statement: This meeting is wheelchair accessible. The accessible entrance is located at the main entrance to the building. Accessible parking spaces are located adjoining the entrance. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request (interpreters for the deaf must be requested twenty-four (24) hours before the meeting) by calling (979) 337-7567 for assistance.

I certify that the attached notice and agenda of items to be considered by the Brenham Police Department Citizens Advisory Board was removed by me from City Hall bulletin board on the _____ day of ______, 2020 at ______ AM PM.

Signature

Title